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DGS Bureau of Procurement Points of Contact

· Joel Shiffler – DGS EPLO, SME ESF #12; Commodity Manager, Materials
· Work: 717-346-8179
· Email: joshiffler@pa.gov 
· Jim Pinci – SME; Associate Commodity Manager, Materials

· Work: 717-346-3844
· Email: jpinci@pa.gov 

· Rich Gaul – Commodity Manager, Services
· Work: 717-783-8578
· Email: rgaul@pa.gov 
· Michael Richart – Chief Procurement Officer

· Work: 717-787-5862

· Email: mirichart@pa.gov  

· Scott Cross – ESF #7; Director of Programs & Systems

· Work: 717-783-8676

· Email: fcross@pa.gov 

DGS Emergency Preparedness Liaison Officers (EPLO)

 
         Frank Walkowiak – DGS Lead EPLO
· Blackberry: 717-645-9361
· Email: fwalkowiak@pa.gov
 
         Jenna Ditmer – DGS Alternate Lead EPLO
·    Work: 717-214-9388
·  Email: jditmer@pa.gov
 
         Richard Miller – DGS ESF #3 EPLO
·   Work: 717-787-7519
· Email: richardmi@pa.gov
 
         Joel Shiffler – DGS ESF #7 EPLO
· Work: 717-346-8179

·   Email: joshiffler@pa.gov
